EP.MERSEN.COM 1
©
 2
0
23
 M
er
se

(A)
DC Min. Breaking
Capacity (MBC)*
DC Max
Interrupting
Rating (kA)
Melting I2t
(kA2s)
Clearing I2t at
1000VDC, 65kA,
L/R = 1ms
(kA2s)
DC Time
Constant
L/R (ms)
MDC10M70B 600 1000 70 140 65 1 6 0.6
MDC10M80B 600 1000 80 160 65 2 10 0.6
MDC10M100B 600 1000 100 200 65 3 14 0.6
MDC10M125B 600 1000 125 250 65 6 26 0.6
MDC10M160B 600 1000 160 320 65 12 50 0.6
MDC10M200B 600 1000 200 400 65 15 64 0.6
MDC10M250B 600 1000 250 500 65 26 106 0.4
MDC10M300B 600 1000 300 600 65 35 141 0.4
MDC10M350B 600 1000 350 700 65 46 185 0.4
MDC10M400B 600 1000 400 800 65 63 233 0.4
MDC10M450B N/A 1000 450 900 65 96 311 0.4
MDC10M500B N/A 1000 500 100 65 141 485 0.4
MDC10M600B N/A 1000 600 1200 65 171 572 0.4
*Fuse Minimum Breaking Capacity (MBC): the smallest current the fuse has been tested to safely clear at a given voltage and time constant
Recommended Mounting Torque and Bolt Size
Tightening Torque
Fuse Type Mounting Style Fuse Rating Thread Size N-m In-lbs